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T1

T7

T9

T11

T17

T35

T43

Mike Dunham, Concord CC

Herbie Aikens, Pinehills GC

Ryan Riley, Pine Oaks GC

Cato Anderson, Concord CC

Alex Stimpson, Woods Hole GC
James Kroeger, Acushnet River
Robert Butler, Norton CC

Bill White, Norton CC

Doug Clapp, Old Sandwich GC
Andy Drohen, The Ranch GC
Jeremy Meade, Nashawtuc CC

Dan Cappucci, Boston GC

Tommy Dudley, Jr., Fresh Pond GC
Guy Lansing, Fairway Club

Robert Monahan, Hatherly CC
Michagl Walker, Oyster Harbors
Michagl McCarthy, Framingham CC
Ray Richard, Willowbend

Stephen Mi€le, Jr., Woburn CC
Mark O'Sullivan, Stow Acres CC
Brad Stewart, Franklin CC

Frank Vana, Jr., Marlborough CC
Brian Higgins, Franklin CC

Mike Calef, Brockton CC

Aengus McAllister, CityGolf Boston
Jason Power, Woburn CC

John Mazzocca, Wampatuck CC
Dale Smith, Dudley Hill GC
EJWholey, Dudley Hill GC

Keith Smith, Franklin CC

John Whouley, Woodland GC
Michael Willock, Cohasset GC
Michagl Cooney, Hatherly CC
Kevin Willwerth, Highland CC
Kevin Quinn, Charles River CC
Robert Hickman, Swansea CC
Victor Galvani, Framingham CC
Keith Orlen, Orchards GC

Charles Fox I1, Charles River CC
Geoffrey Murphy, Black Rock CC
Frank Messina, Cohasset GC
Randy Millen, CC Of New Bedford
Joe Cunningham, The Country Club

Gross Scores

65-69--134
69-65--134
69-65--134
65-69--134
66-68--134
66-68--134
66-69--135
66-69--135
68-68--136
68-68--136
68-69--137
68-69--137
70-67--137
69-68--137
69-68--137
70-67--137
74-64--138
70-68--138
71-67--138
70-68--138
70-68--138
74-64--138
70-68--138
70-68--138
70-68--138
71-67--138
72-66--138
68-70--138
68-70--138
68-70--138
68-70--138
73-65--138
73-65--138
72-66--138
70-69--139
68-71--139
68-71--139
68-71--139
70-69--139
70-69--139
70-69--139
68-71--139
73-67--140

T51

T65

2011 MGA Four-Ball Championship

Chris Congdon, Mansfield, MA
Scott Congdon, Foxborough CC
Robert Malcolm, Jr., Oakley CC
Richard McCarthy, Hyannisport Club
Chris McCarthy, Ferncroft CC
Richard Quincy, The Country Club
Matthew Almeida, Ipswich CC
David Falcucci, Cyprian Keyes GC
Michael Sbrogna, Wachusett CC
Kevin Queally, Jr., Charles River CC
James Mihalek, Charter Oak CC

Vin Bucci, Old Sandwich GC

Joe Liva, Jr., Vesper CC

Philip Smith, Long Meadow GC
Daniel Falcucci, Cyprian Keyes GC
Stephen Mihalek, Oak Ridge GC
Jeff Sbrogna, Wachusett CC

Jeff Wallace, Wellesley CC

Mark Purrington, CC of New Bedford
Jim Halloran, Hopkinton CC

John Farrell, Glen Ellen CC

James Ryan, Orchards GC

Bryan Vitale, Bradford CC

Bill Drohen, Brookmeadow CC

71-69--140
71-69--140
69-71--140
69-71--140
70-70--140
73-67--140
70-70--140
71-70--141
71-70--141
69-72--141
74-67--141
69-72--141
71-70--141
71-70--141
71-70--141
74-67--141
71-70--141
70-71--141
70-71--141
70-71--141
70-71--141
72-70--142
74-68--142
74-68--142

Douglas Parigian, Long Meadow Golf Clu 71-71--142
Steven Jackson, Nabnasset Lake CC (MA) 73-69--142

Dan Sullivan, Marshfield CC

Jack Mclntosh, Marshfield CC
Kevin Shea, Cohasset GC

lan Harrison, Marshfield CC

Tim Tunstall, Longmeadow CC
John Gilmartin, Indian Ridge CC
Ken Gys, Mount Pleasant GC
Kevin Rourke, Salem CC

Terry Dunn, Holden HillsCC

Sean Noonan, Cohasse CC

Josh Salah, Bass Rocks GC

Steve Salah, Bass Rocks GC

Jeff Johnson, Pleasant Valley CC
Brian Fitzgerald, Longmeadow CC
Mike Philipp, Triggs Memorial GC
Jim O'Connéll, TPC Boston
Stephen Larson, Cyprian Keyes GC

71-71--142
71-71--142
73-69--142
73-69--142
72-70--142
71-71--142
73-69--142
69-73--142
71-71--142
72-70--142
72-70--142
72-70--142
72-70--142
71-71--142
74-68--142
74-68--142
71-71--142
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MG\ 2011 MGA Four-Ball Championship

Gross Scores

James Foard, Jr., Longmeadow CC 71-71--142 ChrisHealy ***Alternate***, Dudley Hill 75-69--144
Keith Rourke, Shaker Hills CC 69-73--142 Scott Conley, Four Oaks CC 71-73--144
T89 David Holmes, Blackstone GC 72-71--143 Adam Rubin, Wedgewood Pines CC 75-69--144
Paul Mitchell, George Wright GC 71-72--143 Eric Breemen, Charter Oak CC 71-73--144
Matt Bianchini, Mount Pleasant CC 75-68--143 Steve Faberman, Pine Brook CC 75-69--144
Mark Donnellan, Winchester CC 73-70--143 T135 John Geraci, George Wright GC 75-70--145
Sean Fitzpatrick, George Wright GC 71-72--143 Paul Heffernan, Jr., Charles River CC 72-73--145
Doug Riel, Wyckoff CC 72-71--143 Jason Williams, Acushnet River 74-71--145
Jay Spofford, CC of Greenfield 72-71--143 Jim Forsgard, Widows Walk GC 70-75--145
Michael Fecteau, Ould Newbury GC 71-72--143 Michael Riley, Wachusett CC 72-73--145
Andrew Fecteau, Carriage Pines GC 71-72--143 Ben Friedman, Gannon GC 74-71--145
Warren Hayden, Wachusett CC 73-70--143 Bill Heffernan, Dedham Country and Polo 72-73--145
Harry Hough, Wachusett CC 73-70--143 Richard Fosler, Tedesco CC 71-74--145
Paul Lacamera, Plymouth CC 71-72--143 Eric Jewett, Orchards GC 71-74--145
Michagl Butts, Plymouth CC 71-72--143 Paul Couture, Pleasant Valley CC 71-74--145
Joel Schwartz, Tour of Greater Boston 74-69--143 Steve Maskdll, Winchester Country Club ( 76-69--145
Steven Ringler, Stow Acres CC 74-69--143 Jeff Page, Wellesley CC 76-69--145
Edward Weber, Bedrock GC 75-68--143 Derek Ladd, LeBaron Hills CC 74-71--145
Jeff Bastien, Blackstone GC 72-71--143 Jordan Burke, Needham GC 75-70--145
Chris Towle, Winchester CC 73-70--143 Jamie Griffiths, Wannamoisett CC 71-74--145
T107 Chris Needham, Tour Greater Bos 71-73--144 John Sadowski, GC at Turner Hill 75-70--145
Phil Miceli, Sagamore Spring GC 71-73--144 Jay Pappas, Cyprian Keyes GC 70-75--145
Jim Duffy, Brae Burn CC 72-72--144 Patrick Kline, Sandy Burr CC 72-73--145
Gerry Dickhaut, Tour Greater Bos 71-73--144 Mark Elbery, Widows Walk GC 70-75--145
Gary Cooke, Orchards GC 72-72--144 John Boland, Gannon GC 74-71--145
Cy Kilgore, Tedesco CC 73-71--144 Keith Emery, GC at Turner Hill 75-70--145
Bill Jenks, Brae Burn CC 73-71--144 Rob Johnson, Cohasset GC 75-70--145
Paul Buttafuoco, Elmcrest CC 70-74--144 A.J. Kardoos, Pinehills GC 75-70--145
Dave Smith, Springfield CC 70-74--144 Fred Berard, ElImcrest CC 73-72--145
John Fitzgerald, Charter Oak CC 71-73--144 Ryan Furey, Merrimack Valley GC 71-74--145
Jim Hosey, Orchards GC 72-72--144 Gerald O'Neill, Kettle Brook GC 70-75--145
Geoff Piva, Black Swan CC 72-72--144 Paul Puchol *** 1st Alternate, Olde Barnsti 72-73--145
Kevin Daly, Salem CC 74-70--144 Garrett Bird, Cape Cod CC 72-73--145
Rick Towle, Cohasset GC 72-72--144 Terry Deleo, Stow Acres CC 71-74--145
Michael Prendergast, Black Rock CC 72-72--144 Arthur Fitzgerald, Whitinsville GC 72-73--145
Jon Marron, Meadow at Peabody 72-72--144 Ken DiMaggio, The International GC 71-74--145
Scott Gannon, Brae Burn CC 74-70--144 John Salamone, Framingham CC 72-73--145
Peter Harrison, Vesper CC 72-72--144 Dave Ziomek, ElImcrest CC 73-72--145
Christopher Markiewicz, Dudley Hill GC 70-74--144 Mike Lucas, Merrimack Valley 71-74--145
Jay Kunkel, Pleasant Valley CC 70-74--144 T169 Mark Heffernan, Charles River CC 71-75--146
Dan Koerner, Merrimack Valley 74-70--144 Brian Reid, Franconia GC 71-75--146
Jon Desrocher, Merrimack Valley 74-70--144 Brian O'Leary, Pawtucket CC 74-72--146
Bret Siekierski, Dudley Hill GC 75-69--144 Gary Palmer, Segregansett CC 73-73--146
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T201

Alex Davis, Brae Burn CC

Joseph Pimental, Pine Oaks GC
David Pierce, CC of Halifax

Kevin Carrozza, Swansea CC
Robert Bradley, Brockton CC
Jeffrey Supko, Brae Burn CC

Bob Hamilton, Thorny Lea GC
Doug Decaprio, Thomson CC
Marshall Fine, Marshfield CC
Domenic Petruzzelli, Thomson CC
Rick Marcos, Poguoy Brook GC
Steven Tasho, Thorny Lea GC
Dick King, Hyannis GC

Joe Trosky, Veterans Mem. GC
Jeffrey Anderson, Longmeadow CC
Doug Cook, The Haven CC
Andrew Cook, Stow Acres CC
James Lynch, Charles River CC
Paul Keating, GC of Cape Cod
Matthew Freedman, Nashawtuc CC
Frank Lombardi, Nashawtuc CC
Mark Dwyer, Green Harbor GC
Barry Higham, Swansea CC
Richard Ellis, Thorny LeaGC
Bruce Barboza, Whaling City GC
Gary Fontaine, Franconia GC
James Feeney, Furnace Brook GC

Mitchell McCormick, Furnace Brook GC

Carter Fasick, Westhorough CC
J.C. Guthrie, Oak Hill CC

Eric Daniel, Presidents GC

Joe Dimarzio, Plymouth CC

Chris Corey, Holden HillsCC

Jon Fasick, New England CC
Thomas Bagley 11, Oak Hill CC
Whitney Trimble, Oyster Harbors
Dennis Konary, Jr., Olde Barnstable
R.J. Foley, Sterling National
Michael Fitterman, Shaker Hills CC
Ryan Johnston, Franklin CC
Andrew Douglas, Franklin CC
Andrew Conway, Vesper CC

David Walshe, Nabnasset Lake CC

Gross Scores

71-75--146
73-73--146
74-72--146
74-72--146
74-72--146
71-75--146
74-72--146
73-73--146
73-73--146
73-73--146
73-73--146
74-72--146
74-72--146
75-71--146
75-71--146
71-75--146
71-75--146
71-75--146
73-73--146
75-71--146
75-71--146
73-73--146
74-72--146
74-72--146
74-72--146
71-75--146
72-74--146
72-74--146
74-73--147
74-73--147
75-72--147
75-72--147
70-77--147
74-73--147
74-73--147
75-72--147
75-72--147
72-75--147
74-73--147
72-75--147
72-75--147
72-75--147
72-75--147

T225

T257

2011 MGA Four-Ball Championship

Ted Rockwell, Jr., Oak Hill CC 74-73--147
Michagl McLaughlin, Salem CC 74-73--147
Devin Russell, Andover CC 74-73--147
David Marseglia, Framingham CC 72-75--147
Jay Fiste, Gannon GC 72-75--147

John Lynch, Jr. *** 1st Alternate, Gannon ( 72-75--147

Stephen Visco, Miacomet GC 71-76--147
Allen Lemerise, Green Hill GC 70-77--147
Jay McConnell, Miacomet GC 71-76--147
Brian Haskell, Stow Acres CC 80-68--148

Dennis Jodoin, Pinehills Golf Club (MA) 75-73--148
Tom Lennon, Wampatuck CC 72-76--148
Robert Mancini, Thorny Lea GC 75-73--148
Steve Bruce, Plymouth Country Club (MA 75-73--148
Paul Murphy ***Alternate***, Charles Ri* 75-73--148

Gary Webber, Framingham CC 76-72--148
Scott Keurulainen, Wampatuck CC 72-76--148
Charles Tyner, Black Swan CC 76-72--148
Tony Dicicco, Stow Acres CC 75-73--148
Keith Duffy, Braintree MGC 73-75--148
Rick Moreau, Nabnasset Lake CC 78-70--148
Mike Bushnell, Butter Brook GC 78-70--148
Mike Christian, Wampatuck CC 72-76--148
Scott Dicicco, Framingham CC 75-73--148
Stephen Kuhn, Plymouth CC 72-76--148
Derek Schug, Plymouth CC 72-76--148
David Hough, Bass Rocks GC 72-76--148
Ben Cunningham, Bass Rocks GC 72-76--148
Ken Whalley, Ferncroft CC 75-73--148
Troy Chatterton, Widow's Walk GC 77-71--148
Jason Finne, Pleasant Valley CC 73-75--148
Scott Barker, Sandwich Hollows 75-73--148
AJMansor, Granite Links GC 72-76--148
Dana McMaster, Framingham CC 76-72--148
Peter McGee, Fairway Club 77-71--148
Michael Matonis, Tour Greater Bos 76-72--148
Dave Haskell, Stow Acres CC 80-68--148
Mike Campbell, New England CC 73-75--148
Chad Crocker, Olde Barnstable 73-75--148
Thomas Collins, Tedesco CC 78-70--148
Kellogg Warner, Tedesco CC 78-70--148
Kevin Foley, Ponkapoag GC 77-72--149
Dan Tucker, Sagamore Spring GC 70-79--149
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MG\ 2011 MGA Four-Ball Championship

Gross Scores
Thomas Czarnota, Plymouth CC 73-76--149 Michagl Sexton, Brae Burn CC 71-79--150
Peter Cunningham, Meadow at Peabody  75-74--149 Josh Coffey, Cranberry Valley 75-75--150
Frank De Piano, Mount Pleasant CC 74-75--149 Frank Creagh, Holden Hills CC 75-75--150
Mark Goodridge, Sterling National 77-72--149 Bill Shipman, Sterling National 74-76--150
Peter Dattman, Norton CC 74-75--149 Keith Albano, GreatHorse 74-76--150
Dan MacEachern, Wampatuck CC 76-73--149 Jeffrey Hobbs, Rockport GC 73-77--150
Christopher Garvin, Nehoiden GC 74-75--149 Anthony Carra, Sterling Nationa 74-76--150
Neal Goldberg, Scituate CC 74-75--149 Shawn Mato, Hopkinton CC 73-77--150
Derek Orne, Cyprian Keyes GC 76-73--149 Peter Sherman, Twin Hills CC 74-76--150
Robert Blackmar, Cyprian Keyes GC 76-73--149 Peter Carlson, Rockport GC 73-77--150
Wayne Guyer, Salem CC 74-75--149 Mark Dorsey, Nashawtuc CC 75-75--150
Joe Nagel, Winthrop GC 77-72--149 Brian Steverman, William J. Devine 74-76--150
Jeff Cavicchi, Wampatuck CC 76-73--149 Ervin Flowers, William J. Devine GC 74-76--150
David Yurek, Norton CC 74-75--149 T315 Ronald Laverdiere, Crumpin-Fox Club 75-76--151
Bryan Eger, Jr., Willowbend 75-74--149 Jim Holbrook, Ferncroft CC 78-73--151
Joe Y oung, Norfolk GC 75-74--149 John Jaskul, Vesper CC 77-74--151
Steve St. Amand, Meadow at Peabody 75-74--149 Michagl Holbrook, Ferncroft CC 78-73--151
Greg Fisk, Longmeadow CC 74-75--149 Joe Phillips, The International GC 76-75--151
Robert Bouley, Highland CC 75-74--149 Andy Berman, Nashawtuc CC 76-75--151
Tim Suitum, Pine Ridge CC 75-74--149 James Staffieri, Indian Ridge CC 77-74--151
Chris Michalowski, Kettle Brook GC 75-74--149 Allen Chase, Westminster CC 77-74--151
Barry Eagar, Larry Gannon Municipal GC 77-72--149 David Gilbert, Indian Ridge CC 75-76--151
Paul Macdonald, Larry Gannon Municipal 77-72--149 Mike Levenson, Indian Ridge CC 75-76--151
Chris Cox, Cohasset GC 73-76--149 Keith Burch, Crumpin-Fox Club 75-76--151
Kevin MacIntyre, Sdlem CC 74-75--149 Pat Ball, Wachusett CC 77-74--151
Brian M. Foley, Furnace Brook GC 70-79--149 T327 John Crook, Cape Cod Nationa 74-78--152
Gerald Cahill, Furnace Brook GC 77-72--149 Kevin Mulvaney, Cape Cod National GC 74-78--152
Mike Finocchi, Highland CC 75-74--149 Jay Sinkiewicz, Thorny Lea GC 78-74--152
T287 William Kidik, Segregansett CC 73-77--150 Jason Gentili, Gannon GC 75-77--152
Peter Brumme, Nashawtuc CC 75-75--150 Christopher Kerr, Olde Barnstable 75-77--152
Matthew Leger, Oak Hill CC 76-74--150 John Kelley, Thorny Lea GC 78-74--152
Matt Dunn, Wachusett CC 75-75--150 T333 James Whitney, Beverly G&TC 76-77--153
Richard Fleischman, Hopkinton CC 73-77--150 Geoffrey Holt, Quail Ridge CC 77-76--153
Kevin Burke, Twin Springs GC 76-74--150 Michael Kean, Wachusett CC 75-78--153
Tom McLaughlin, Framingham CC 71-79--150 James Dibiase, Woodland GC 77-76--153
Daniel Ngjarian, Marshfield CC 76-74--150 Michagl Ryan, Plymouth CC 73-80--153
Jim D'Ambrose, Thorny Lea GC 76-74--150 Randy Granara, Sagamore Spring GC 76-77--153
Greg Gitto, Oak Hill CC 77-73--150 Anton Arapoff, Harmon GC 78-75--153
Frank Mullins, Thorny Lea GC 76-74--150 Frank Agostino, Wollaston GC 81-72--153
Steven Swedberg, Beverly G& TC 75-75--150 Bill Fitzgerald, Cohasset GC 81-72--153
Robert Najarian, Jr., Marshfield CC 76-74--150 Chris Riedl, Wachusett CC 75-78--153
Cameron Shaw, Poquoy Brook Golf Club | 73-77--150 Kenneth Albano, Longmeadow CC 73-80--153
Keith Erickson, Oak Hill CC 77-73--150 Paul Corcoran, Cyprian Keyes GC 77-76--153
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MG\ 2011 MGA Four-Ball Championship

Gross Scores
Dave Turgeon, Norton CC 77-76--153
Daniel Hanson, Dennis Pines GC 77-76--153
Barry Jones, Captains GC 77-76--153
Karl Gutsche, Pinehills GC 78-75--153
T349 Nicholas Alfano, Bradford CC 77-77--154
Scott St. Clair, Brae Burn CC 75-79--154
Andrew Horvitz, Allendale CC 74-80--154
Arthur Buckley, Country Club of New Bec 74-80--154
Scott Guild, Thomson CC 76-78--154
Joe McCabe, Norfolk GC 76-78--154
Richard Post, Worcester CC 78-76--154
Brett B. St. Clair, Brae Burn Country Club 75-79--154
Dirk Koopman, Whitinsville GC 78-76--154
Joseph Maher, Mount Hood GC 77-77--154
T359 Christopher Young, Bradford CC 76-79--155
Bill Foley, Jr., Harmon GC 77-78--155
Ron Kroschwitz, Black Swan CC 76-79--155
Corey Turner, Franklin CC 80-75--155
Casey Turner, South Shore CC 80-75--155
Tom Martin, Jr., Woodland GC 77-78--155
T365 Greg Nelson, Maplegate CC 77-79--156
Joe Churchill, Charles River CC 77-79--156
Ricker Love, LeBaron Hills CC 79-77--156
Nathaniel Dudley, Dedham C& PC 79-77--156
T369 Roy Lavender, Hickory Hill GC 79-79--158
Ajay Beniwal, Stow AcresCC 79-79--158
Conor McCormack, Woodland GC 83-75--158
TJMagpiong, TPC Boston 83-75--158
T373 Dan Tully, Olde Scotland 79-80--159
Joseph McDonald, Charles River CC 79-80--159
Mike Berube, Sr., Bradford CC 79-80--159
Sean Connolly, Olde Scotland 79-80--159
T377 David Chiaffone, Sassamon Trace GC 78-82--160
Eric Raisman, Pine Brook CC 78-82--160

T379 ChrisHarrington, Olde Scotland Links 81-86--167
Scott Fitzsimmons, Olde Scotland Links  81-86--167
381 Sean Morrissey, Granite Links GC DQ--DQ
382 Tai Lee, Granite Links GC DQ--DQ
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